KAPPGANGSTATISTIKK FOR NORGE 1997

Menn 3000m bane (16.00)
Marius Kristiansen
Arne-Johan Martinsen
Kristian Lunde Lyssand
Erik Tysse

Trond Nymark

Christian Trellevik
Henning Havsgard
John-Christian Scheie
Kjell Tysse

Sverre Jensen (10)
Thomas @lness

Erling Andersen

Snorre Utaker

Sigbjarn Sandberg

Karl H Kristiansen

Jan Rolstad

Trond Mgretrg

Menn 5000m bane (28.00/ 10)
Trond Nymark

Marius Kristiansen
Arne-Johan Martinsen
Martin Engelsviken

Kristian Lunde Lyssand
Sverre Jensen

Erik Tysse

Kjell Tysse

Christian Trellevik

Henning Havsgard (10)
Erling Andersen
John-Christian Scheie

Jan Rolstad

Trond Magretrg

Thomas @lness

Ola Bertelsen

Arild Fagerheim

Kjell Lund

Karl H Kristiansen

Arthur Lillefosse (20)
Nils Hugne Rong

Kenneth Hagenes

020378
270675
250974
041280
281276
090380
020180
230882
010849
110966
130783
220960
311080
060383
021282
170850
081268

281276
020378
270675
170672
250974
110966
041280
010849
090380
020180
220960
230882
170850
081268
130783
240754
060681
230144
021282
230744
181180
241277

Sund IL
Stjernen Gang
Sgfteland TIL
Sefteland TIL
TIF Viking
Sund IL
Sgfteland TIL
Sgfteland TIL
Sgfteland TIL
Sgfteland TIL
Sgfteland TIL
Sgfteland TIL
TIF Viking
TIF Viking
Sgfteland TIL
TIF Viking
TIF Viking

TIF Viking
Sund IL
Stjernen Gang
Stjernen Gang
Sgfteland TIL
Sgfteland TIL
Sgfteland TIL
Sgfteland TIL
TIF Viking
Sefteland TIL
Sgfteland TIL
Sgfteland TIL
TIF Viking
TIF Viking
Sgfteland TIL

Kyrkseetergra IL

TIF Viking
TIF Viking
Spfteland TIL
TIF Viking
Sund IL
Sund IL

12.44,5 (2)
12.53,0 (1)
12.53,2 (2)
12.55,0 (1)
13.11,0 (2)
13.13,0 (2)
13.32,0 (2)
13.38,0 (1)
13.47,0 (1)
14.03,0 (2)
14.19.4 (1)
14.28,0 (2)
14.35,0 (4)
14.51,0 (3)
15.02,0 (3)
15.27,0 (2)
15.28,0 (2)

20.45,52 (1)
21.21,1 (1)
21.50,0 (1)
21520 (2)
22,064 (2)
22212 (2)
22353 (2)
22547 (1)
23.08,82 (1)
23212 (2)
24.06,9 (1)
25.258 (2)
25394 (2)
26.02,6 (2)
26.089 (2)
26.53,0 (3)
26.54,0 (4)
26.56,6 (1)
27.07,1 (8)
27.29,98 (14)
27.380 (2)
27540 (2)

Fana
Skansemyren
Skansemyren
Skansemyren
Fana
Lerkendal
Skansemyren
Skansemyren
Skansemyren
Fana

Fana
Lisleby
Skansemyren
Skansemyren
Skansemyren
Fana

Fana

Ulvik
Fana
Lerkendal
Lerkendal
Fana
Lisleby
Sodertelje
Florg
Ulvik
Fana
Florg
Fana
Florg
Fana
Fana
Lerkendal
Skansemyren
Florg
Sodertelje
Durban
Fana
Fana

14.06
24.09
24.09
24.09
15.06
07.09
24.09
24.09
24.09
15.06
03.05
08.06
24.09
24.09
14.05
15.06
15.06

05.07
14.06
07.09
07.09
13.06
08.06
02.08
28.06
05.07
14.06
28.06
15.06
28.06
15.06
15.06
07.09
14.05
28.06
02.08
26.07
15.06
15.06



KAPPGANGSTATISTIKK FOR NORGE 1997

Menn 10000m bane (1.00.00/ 10)

Trond Nymark

Martin Engelsviken
Marius Kristiansen
Kristian Lunde Lyssand
Sverre Jensen

Erik Tysse

Kjell Tysse

Arne-Johan Martinsen
Snorre Utaker
Christian Trellevik (10)
Erling Andersen
Henning Havsgard
John-Christian Scheie
Thomas @Dlness

Trond Mgretrg

Jan Rolstad

Kenneth Hagenes

Kjell Lund

Arthur Lillefosse

Arild Fagerheim (20)
Nils Hugne Rong

Ola Bertelsen

Menn 15000m bane (1.30.00)
Trond Nymark

Martin Engelsviken

Sverre Jensen

Kjell Tysse

281276
170672
020378
250974
110966
041280
010849
270675
311080
090380
220960
020180
230882
130783
081268
170850
241277
240144
230744
060681
181180
240754

281276
170676
110966
010849

Menn 20000m bane (2.10.00/10)

Trond Nymark
Martin Engelsviken
Sverre Jensen

Kjell Tysse

Menn 3km veg (14.00)
Arne-Johan Martinsen
Erik Tysse

Henning Havsgard
Christian Trellevik

Menn 5km veg (25.00)
Arne-Johan Martinsen
Kristian Lunde Lyssand
Erik Tysse

Trond Nymark

Martin Engelsviken
Marius Kristiansen
Christian Trellevik
Henning Havsgard
Sverre Jensen

Kjell Tysse (10)
Thomas @lness

281276
170672
110966
010849

270675
041280
020180
090380

270675
250974
041280
281276
170672
020378
090380
020180
110966
010849
130783

TIF Viking
Stjernen Gang
Sund IL
Sgfteland TIL
Sgfteland TIL
Sgfteland TIL
Sgfteland TIL
Stjernen Gang
TIF Viking
Sund IL
Spfteland TIL
Spfteland TIL
Spfteland TIL
Spfteland TIL
TIF Viking
TIF Viking
Sund IL

TIF Viking
TIF Viking
TIF Viking
Sund IL

Kyrkseetergra IL

TIF Viking

Stjernen Gang
Sgfteland TIL
Sgfteland TIL

TIF Viking

Stjernen Gang
Sgfteland TIL
Sgfteland TIL

Stjernen Gang
Sefteland TIL
Sgfteland TIL
Sund IL

Stjernen Gang
Sgfteland TIL
Sgfteland TIL
TIF Viking
Stjernen Gang
Sund IL

Sund IL
Sefteland TIL
Sefteland TIL
Sefteland TIL
Sefteland TIL

O]

42.57,41 (1)
44.08,28 (2)
44572 (2)
45052 (3)
4556,6 (4)
47506 (5)
47526 (6)
47577 (1)
48.22,7 (2)
48228 (3)
48599 (8)
50.41,8 (9)
52.32,7 (10)
52.42,3 (11)
52.44,3 (12)
53.05,7 (13)
54.39,7 (14)
55.58,5 (15)
56.18,3 (16)
56.19,4 (17)
56.44,4 (18)
59.25,89 (3)

1.07.30,0 (2)
1.07.33,7 (2)
1.13.17,0 (2)
1.13.33,5 (2)

1.30.26,1 (1)
1.30.41,2 (2)
1.37.40,0 (3)
1.39.12,0 (4)

12.40 (1)
12.42 (1)
13.15 (2)
13.52 (2)

21.38 (1)
21.39 (2)
2156 (1)
22.16 (2)
22.17 (2)
23.22 (1)
23.26 (2)
23.37 (3)
23.59 (2)
24.15 (z)
24.16 (1)

Overhalla
Overhalla
Fana
Fana
Fana
Fana
Fana
Skansemyren
Sodertelje
Sodertelje
Fana
Fana
Fana
Fana
Fana
Fana
Fana
Fana
Fana
Fana
Fana
Lillehammer

Fana
Fana
Fana
Fana

Fana
Fana
Fana
Fana

Sgfteland
Sgfteland
Sgfteland
Sgfteland

Klokkarvik
Klokkarvik
Klokkarvik
Sgfteland
Spfteland
Klokkarvik
Kyrksetergra
Kyrksatergra
Kyrksatergra
Kyrksaetergra
Hammersland

19.07
19.07
15.06
15.06
15.06
15.06
15.06
20.08
02.08
02.08
15.06
15.06
15.06
15.06
15.06
15.06
15.06
15.06
15.06
15.06
15.06
16.08

03.05
13.06
13.06
13.06

13.06
13.06
13.06
13.06

27.09
27.09
27.09
04.05

25.09
25.09
18.09
06.04
06.04
25.09
06.09
06.09
06.09
06.09
29.05



Menn 10km veg (52.00)
Marius Kristiansen
Trond Nymark

Martin Engelsviken
Kristian Lunde Lyssand
Arne-Johan Martinsen
Kjell Tysse

Sverre Jensen

Christian Trellevik
Henning Havsgard
Erling Andersen (10)
Ragnar Hofnes

Menn 15km veg (1.20.00)
Trond Nymark

Martin Engelsviken
Marius Kristiansen

Kjell Tysse

Menn 20km veg (2.05.00/ 10)
Trond Nymark

Marius Kristiansen

Martin Engelsviken
Arne-Johan Martinsen

Kjell Tysse

Erik Tysse

Christian Trellevik

Henning Havsgard

Arthur Lillefosse

Menn 30km veg (3.20.00/10)
Arthur Lillefosse

Menn 3000m innendgrs (16.00)

Erik Tysse

Thomas @lness
John-Christian Scheie
Karl H Kristiansen

Menn 5000m innendgrs (28.00)

Christian Gundersen
Martin Engelsviken
Marius Kristiansen
Trond Nymark

Erik Tysse

Arthur Lillefosse
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020378
281276
170672
250974
270675
010849
110966
090380
020180
220960
160252

281276
170672
020378
010849

281276
020378
170672
270675
010849
041280
090380
020180
230744

230744

041280
130783
230882

Sund IL

TIF Viking
Stjernen Gang
Sgfteland TIL
Stjernen Gang
Sgfteland TIL
Sgfteland TIL
Sund IL
Sgfteland TIL
Sgfteland TIL

42.36 (1)
43.09 (1)
4456 (2)
4456 (1)
45.30 (2)
47.08 (1)
48.14 (3)
48.43 (2)
49.58 (3)
51.31 (5)

Trondheim Gangklubb 51.32 (6)

TIF Viking
Stjernen Gang
Sund IL
Sgfteland TIL

TIF Viking
Sund IL
Stjernen Gang
Stjernen Gang
Sgfteland TIL
Sgfteland TIL
Sund IL
Sgfteland TIL
TIF Viking

TIF Viking

Sgfteland TIL
Sgfteland TIL
Sgfteland TIL

021282 Sgfteland TIL

181273
170672
020378
281276
041280
230744

TIF Viking
Stjernen Gang
Sund IL

TIF Viking
Sgfteland TIL
TIF Viking

1.06.09 (z2)
1.08.04 (z2)
1.12.12 (2)
1.16.15 (2)

1.28.15 (88)
1.29.47 (94)
13159 (2)
1.41.40 (1)
1.4154 (1)
1.43.20 (1)
1.46.47 (2)
1.49.59 (3)
2.02.44 (15)

3.12.26 (13)

14359 (1)
14.41,2 (1)
14.58,6 (2)
15.02,9 (3)

19.58,60 (1)
20.05,43 (2)
20.37,08 (3)
20.47,99 (4)
23.03,06 (5)
27550 (1)

®)

Storetveit
Storetveit
Spfteland
Klokkarvik
Klokkarvik
Storetveit
Kyrksetergra
Hammersland
Hammersland
Kyrksatergra
Kyrksatergra

Sgfteland
Fredrikstad
Spfteland
Spfteland

Praha
Praha
Sgfteland
Sund
Sgfteland
Sund
Sund
Sund
Durban

Haag

Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen

Stange
Stange
Stange
Stange
Stange
Bergen

15.04
15.04
06.04
18.09
18.09
15.04
06.09
29.05
29.05
06.09
06.09

06.04
07.06
06.04
06.04

19.04
19.04
06.04
31.08
06.04
31.08
31.08
31.08
20.07

31.05

25.01
25.01
25.01
25.01

01.02
01.02
01.02
01.02
01.02
25.01



Kvinner 3000m bane (19.00/10)
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TIF Viking
TIF Viking
TIF Viking
TIF Viking

13230 (2)
13.57,16 (1)
13584 (1)
14.09,98 (2)

Trondheim Gangklubb

Hanne Liland 070869
Elin Cesilie Loftesnes 120579
Anne Haaland Simonsen 180680
Hilde Gustavsen 250468
Siri Hofnes 210475
Benedikte Bergli 080780
Mailen Lund 150680
Marijke Taverne 040773
Karen Gunnes 071282
Johanna E Rostad (10) 040682
Katrine Kristiansen 310385
Siw Lund 110679
Benedicte Barra Kvinge 050683
Solfrid Bakke 310884
Elin S Scheie 240362
Halldis M Dahl 160742
Cecilie Fagerbakke 171080

Kvinner 5000m bane (33.00/10)

Hanne Liland 070869
Elin Cesilie Loftesnes 120579
Anne Haaland Simonsen 180680
Benedikte Bergli 080780
Hilde Gustavsen 250468
Siri Hofnes 210475
Mailen Lund 150680
Marijke Taverne 040773
Johanna E Rostad 040682

Karen Gunnes 071282
Siw Lund 110679
Benedicte Barra Kvinge (10) 050683
Cecilie Fagerbakke 171080
Halldis M Dahl 160742

Kvinner 10000m bane (1.15.00/10)

Hanne Liland 070869
Elin Cesilie Loftesnes 120579
Anne Haaland Simonsen 180680
Siri Hofnes 210475
Benedikte Bergli 080780
Marijke Taverne 040773
Kvinner 3km veg (17.00)

Anne Haaland Simonsen 180680
Elin Cesilie Loftesnes 120579
Benedikte Bergli 080780
Mailen Lund 150680
Johanna E Rostad 040682
Karen Gunnes 071282

TIF Viking

Sund IL

TIF Viking
Kyrkseaetergra IL
Kyrksaetergra IL
Sgfteland TIL
TIF Viking

Sund IL

Sund IL
Sefteland TIL
TIF Viking

Sund IL

TIF Viking
TIF Viking
TIF Viking
TIF Viking
TIF Viking

Trondheim Gangklubb

Sund IL

TIF Viking
Kyrkseetergra IL
Kyrkseetergra IL
TIF Viking

Sund IL

Sund IL

TIF Viking

TIF Viking
TIF Viking
TIF Viking

Trondheim Gangklubb

TIF Viking
TIF Viking

TIF Viking

TIF Viking

TIF Viking

Sund IL
Kyrksaetergra IL
Kyrksatergra IL

(4)

14.48,0
14.54,9
15.20,0
15.32,0
16.31,7
16.35,6
17.06,8
17.09,0
17471
18.02,3
18.34,7
18.42,0
18.50,0

22.30,3
23.47,1
23.47,2
24.53,8
25.15,9
25.48,25
27.11,1
28.13,4
28.28,1
29.14,1
29.21,7
31.16,8
31.52,4
32.31,4

45.23,2
50.51,3
51.33,0
54.15,9
55.19,6
58.42,5

13.56 (1)
14.21 (1)
15.11 (2)
15.17 (1)
16.29 (1)
16.54 (1)

(1)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(1)
(5)
(1)
(1)
9)
(2)
(1)
(1)
@

(@)
D)
()
(4)
()
(4)
©)
(M
(8)
9)
(10)
(11)
(12)
®)

©)
)
2
(2)
)
®)

Fana

Ulvik

Lisleby
Ulvik
Lerkendal
Lisleby
Lerkendal
Skansemyren
Fana
Sodertelje
Fana
Skansemyren
Sodertelje
Fana

Florg
Skansemyren
Fana

Fana
Fana
Fana
Fana
Fana
Overhalla
Fana
Fana
Fana
Fana
Fana
Fana
Fana
Skansemyren

Fana
Fana
Fana
Fana
Fana
Fana

Sgfteland
Sgfteland
Sgfteland
Klokkarvik
Kyrksetergra
Spfteland

03.05
05.07
08.06
05.07
07.09
08.06
07.09
24.09
14.06
02.08
14.06
14.05
02.08
14.06
28.06
24.09
15.06

13.06
14.06
15.06
15.06
15.06
18.07
03.05
15.06
15.06
15.06
15.06
15.06
15.06
20.08

03.05
13.06
13.06
13.06
13.06
13.06

04.05
04.05
04.05
25.09
06.09
04.05
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Kvinner 5km veg (30.00)

Hanne Liland 070869
Hilde Gustavsen 250468
Anne Haaland Simonsen 180680
Elin Cesilie Loftesnes 120579
Kjersti Tysse Platzer 180172
Benedikte Bergli 080780
Mailen Lund 150680
Siri Hofnes 210475

Marijke Taverne 040773
Kvinner 10km veg (1.10.00/10)

Hanne Liland 070869
Hilde Gustavsen 250468
Anne Haaland Simonsen 180680
Siri Hofnes 210475
Kvinner 3000m innendgrs (19.00)
Hanne Liland 070869
Hilde Gustavsen 250468
Anne Haaland Simonsen 180680
Elin Cesilie Loftesnes 120579
Siri Hofnes 210475
Benedikte Bergli 080780
Mailen Lund 150680

TIF Viking

TIF Viking

TIF Viking

TIF Viking

Sgfteland TIL

TIF Viking

Sund IL

Trondheim Gangklubb
TIF Viking

TIF Viking
TIF Viking
TIF Viking
Trondheim Gangklubb

TIF Viking

TIF Viking

TIF Viking

TIF Viking
Trondheim Gangklubb
TIF Viking

Sund IL

®)

22.49 (1)
23.13 (3)
23.34 (1)
23.45 (6)
24.31 (5)
25.27 (2)
26.16 (3)
26.47 (2)
27.53 (2)

47.35 (1)
47.52 (23)
48.49 (77)
54.00 (2)

12.58,50 (1)
13.17,69 (2)
13.493 (1)
14.30,90 (4)
14.31,11 (5)
15.38,86 (6)
17.204 (3)

Sgfteland
Spfteland
Storetveit
Eisenhiittenstadt
Spfteland
Storetveit
Fredrikstad
Kyrksetergra
Sgfteland

Sgfteland
Eisenhittenstadt
Praha
Kyrksztergra

Stange
Stange
Bergen
Stange
Stange
Stange
Bergen

03.09
04.05
15.04
10.05
04.05
15.04
07.06
06.09
03.09

06.04
10.05
19.04
06.09

02.02
02.02
26.01
02.02
02.02
02.02
26.01



